Minnesota State, Mankato (4-0) -vs- Southwest Minnesota State (2-2)
11/26/04 at Marshall, Minn. (R/A Facility)

Date: 11/26/04
Time: 8:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1782

Site: Marshall, Minn. (R/A Facility)

Referees: Pat Bauschelt, Pete Vrieze, Bob Zahradka
Notes: US Bancorp Classic...Minnesota State ties school record with
16 three-pointersMSU's Jamel Staten scores season-high 33

points...SMSU's Jeremy VanKlompenburgscores career-high 24

points...SMSU will host N. Dakota State on Saturday.

Minnesota State, Mankato 105

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Minnesota State, Mankato 51 54 105
Southwest Minnesota State 36 27 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jamel Staten * 23 15-23 2-6 1-1 2-6 8 2 3 1 2 1 33
23 Luke Anderson * 23 4-9 2-4 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 12
02  Andy Moeller * 25 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 1 0 1 8
05 Joe Williams * 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 1 0 4
50 Chris Whitfield * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 0 3 0 0
03 Tony Thomason 23 44 4-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 5 1 0 0 14
21 Gameli Ahelegbe 19 5-7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 13
34  Rueben Trotter 19 3-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 6
30 Nate Swetalla 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
44  Drew Shepp 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Chris Babcock 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
40  Eric Mergen 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
55  John McConkey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32  Eric Van Cleave 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 42-68 16-24 5-5 9-30 39 14 22 10 7 4 105
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-36 55.56 % 6-12 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 22-32 68.75 % 10-12 83.33 % 0-0 0.00%
Total 42-68 61.8 % 16-24 66.7 % 5-5 100.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: O
Largest Lead: 42 2nd-
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 48 01:03
Southwest Minnesota State 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  VanKlompenburg,Jerem * 23 11-15 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 0 2 1 24
42  Starzl, Elijah * 23 5-11 0-2 1-1 3-0 3 2 1 2 0 0o 11
13 Hogan, Nic * 25 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 (0] 1 3
45  Williams, Calvin * 15 1-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 2
33  Wiersma, Andy * 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 1 (0] 1 0
04 Jackson, Robin 28 4-14 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 2 8
32 Orum, Chad 20 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Daly, Matt 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
22  Fletcher, Matt 12 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 (0] 0 4
52 Bentsen, John 11 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 2
24  Anderson, Pat 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
34 Glenn, Ebon 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-67 2-11 7-12 11-17 28 11 10 9 3 6 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-37 45.95 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 10-30 33.33% 1-5 20.00 % 6-10 60.00 %



Total 27-67 40.3 % 2-11 18.2% 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:26



First Half Box Score

Minnesota State, Mankato 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jamel Staten 14 10-16 1-5 1-1 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 0o 22
23  Luke Anderson 15 2-5 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 (0] (0] 0 0 0 7
2 Andy Moeller 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3
5 Joe Williams 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 1 0 0 0 2
50  Chris Whitfield 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 3 0 0
B Tony Thomason 9 2-2 2-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 8
21  Gameli Ahelegbe 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
34  Rueben Trotter 9 25 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 1 0 0 4
30 Nate Swetalla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Drew Shepp 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 (0] (0] 1 0 0 2
10  Chris Babcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Eric Mergen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
55  John McConkey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  Eric Van Cleave 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 20-36 6-12 5-5 6-13 19 4 8 4 4 0 51
55.6 % 50.0 % 100.0 %
Southwest Minnesota State 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  VanKlompenburg,Jerem 17 7-11 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 6] 1 1 14
42  Starzl, Elijah 12 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
13  Hogan, Nic 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
45  Williams, Calvin 8 14 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 2
33  Wiersma, Andy 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0] 2 0 0 0 0
4 Jackson, Robin 13 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 1 0 0 4
32  Orum, Chad 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0] 0 0 0 0 5
23 Daly, Matt 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 0 0 2
22  Fletcher, Matt 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
52  Bentsen, John 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 (0} 0 0
24  Anderson, Pat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Glenn, Ebon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-37 1-6 1-2 7-10 17 5 8 4 1 2 36
45.9 % 16.7 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Minnesota State, Mankato 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jamel Staten 9 5-7 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 1 11
23  Luke Anderson 8 24 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 (0] (0] 1 0 0 5
2 Andy Moeller 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 5
5 Joe Williams 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
50  Chris Whitfield 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0] 0 0 0 0
B Tony Thomason 14 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 (0] 0 0 6
21  Gameli Ahelegbe 9 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 1 10
34  Rueben Trotter 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 2 0 0 2
30 Nate Swetalla 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
44  Drew Shepp 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 (0] 0 0 2
10  Chris Babcock 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
40 Eric Mergen 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 (0] 1 0 2
55  John McConkey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32  Eric Van Cleave 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 22-32 10-12 0-0 3-17 20 10 14 6 3 4 54
68.8 % 83.3% NaN
Southwest Minnesota State 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  VanKlompenburg,Jerem 6 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 6] 1 0 10
42  Starzl, Elijah 11 2-5 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
13  Hogan, Nic 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
45  Williams, Calvin 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
33  Wiersma, Andy 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0] 0 1 0 1 0
4 Jackson, Robin 15 2-9 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 0 3 0 2 4
32  Orum, Chad 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
23 Daly, Matt 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 (0} 0 2
22  Fletcher, Matt 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
52 Bentsen, John 8 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
24  Anderson, Pat 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Glenn, Ebon 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 1-5 6-10 4-7 11 6 2 5 2 4 27

33.3 % 20.0 % 60.0 %



VISITORS: Minnesota State, Mankato

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwest Minnesota State

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LUKE
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LUKE

BLOCK by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL
TURNOVER by STATEN,JAMEL

MISS 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL

FOUL by MOELLER,ANDY

BLOCK by STATEN,JAMEL
REBOUND DEF by SHEPP,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by AHELEGBE,GAMELI
ASSIST by STATEN,JAMEL

REBOUND DEF by THOMASON, TONY

MISS JUMPER by SHEPP,DREW

REBOUND OFF by STATEN,JAMEL

GOOD LAYUP by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOELLER,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by SHEPP,DREW

TURNOVER by THOMASON,TONY

GOOD 3PTR by THOMASON,TONY
ASSIST by AHELEGBE,GAMELI

REBOUND DEF by THOMASON, TONY
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,RUEBEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOELLER,ANDY

MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,RUEBEN

MISS JUMPER by AHELEGBE,GAMELI

19:50

19:26
19:09
18:50
18:39
18:39
18:39
18:23
18:23
18:17
18:10
17:48
17:38
17:34
17:11
16:53
16:50
16:19
16:19
16:12

15:51

15:35
15:25
15:19
15:03

14:50
14:42
14:30
14:15

13:45

13:37

13:26
13:13
12:57

12:47

12:30

12:21

12:04

0-2

2-2
2-4

4-4

4-6
6-6

6-8

9-8

11-8

14-8

16-8

16-10

H2

H2

H1

H2

H2

Vi

V3

V 6

V 8

V 6

REBOUND DEF by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
ASSIST by WIERSMA,ANDY

GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CALVIN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALVIN

REBOUND OFF by STARZL,ELIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by STARZL,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by WIERSMA,ANDY

STEAL by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
ASSIST by WIERSMA,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by WIERSMA,ANDY

MISS JUMPER by DALY ,MATT

MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,NIC

TURNOVER by JACKSON,ROBIN

REBOUND DEF by WIERSMA,ANDY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ROBIN

TURNOVER by STARZL,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by WIERSMA,ANDY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by STARZL,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by STARZL,ELIJAH

ASSIST by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

REBOUND DEF by WIERSMA,ANDY
MISS JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM



REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by MOELLER,ANDY
FOUL by AHELEGBE,GAMELI

FOUL by STATEN,JAMEL

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE

ASSIST by MOELLER,ANDY

GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

MISS 3PTR by MOELLER,ANDY

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE

TURNOVER by SHEPP,DREW

REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL

GOOD LAYUP by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPP,DREW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STATEN,JAMEL
REBOUND OFF by THOMASON,TONY

GOOD FT by THOMASON, TONY
GOOD FT by THOMASON, TONY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,RUEBEN
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by STATEN,JAMEL
GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL
GOOD 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL

REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL
REBOUND DEF by THOMASON,TONY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE

ASSIST by THOMASON,TONY

MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,RUEBEN

19-10

19-11

22-11

22-13

24-13
24-15

24-17

26-17

28-17
28-19

28-21
30-21
30-23

31-23
32-23

34-23
37-23

39-23

39-25

39-28

V9

V 8

V1l

V9

V1l
V9

V7

V9

V1l
V9

V7
V9
V7

V 8
V9

V1l
V 14

V 16

V 14

Vil

REBOUND OFF by STARZL,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by STARZL,ELIJAH

MISS FT by ORUM,CHAD

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ORUM,CHAD

FOUL by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CALVIN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
GOOD JUMPER by ORUM,CHAD
ASSIST by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ORUM,CHAD

TURNOVER by DALY,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by ORUM,CHAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARZL,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ROBIN
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ROBIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DALY,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by HOGAN,NIC

MISS JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

MISS JUMPER by DALY,MATT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by FLETCHER,MATT



MISS JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JOE

MISS 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL

GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL

GOOD FT by STATEN,JAMEL

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL

FOUL by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

BLOCK by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMASON,TONY
ASSIST by MOELLER,ANDY

BLOCK by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,RUEBEN
TURNOVER by TROTTER,RUEBEN

GOOD JUMPER by TROTTER,RUEBEN

39-30
41-30

42-30

44-30

44-32
46-32

46-34
49-34

49-36
51-36

V9
V1l

V12

VvV 14

V12
V 14

V12
V 15

V13
V 15

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CALVIN

BLOCK by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

FOUL by BENTSEN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALVIN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CALVIN

REBOUND OFF by STARZL,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by STARZL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by FLETCHER,MATT

MISS 3PTR by STARZL,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by STARZL,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,NIC

MISS JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,NIC

REBOUND OFF by ORUM,CHAD

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ROBIN

REBOUND OFF by ORUM,CHAD

GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ROBIN

STEAL by HOGAN,NIC
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,ROBIN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Minnesota State, Mankato Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwest Minnesota State
19:32 51-38 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL 19:17 53-38 V 15
19:07 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,CHRIS -
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LUKE 18:59
- REBOUND DEF by WIERSMA,ANDY
18:48 53-40 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
- ASSIST by HOGAN,NIC
GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL 18:36 55-40 V 15
FOUL by WHITFIELD,CHRIS 18:08
18:08 55-41 V 14 GOOD FT by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
18:08 55-42 V 13 GOOD FT by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
MISS JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL 17:55
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JOE -
17:43 FOUL by HOGAN,NIC
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE 17:31 58-42 V 16



ASSIST by MOELLER,ANDY --

17:12 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:10 FOUL by STARZL,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LUKE 16:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STATEN,JAMEL 16:48 61-42 V 19
ASSIST by MOELLER,ANDY --
FOUL by STATEN,JAMEL 16:44
16:33 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ROBIN
-- REBOUND OFF by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
16:27 61-44 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL 16:17
16:17 BLOCK by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
-- REBOUND DEF by WIERSMA,ANDY
16:10 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ROBIN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPP,DREW(in the paint) 15:58 63-44 V 19
15:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:23 MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,NIC

REBOUND DEF by SHEPP,DREW --
GOOD JUMPER by MOELLER,ANDY 14:56 65-44 V21
ASSIST by SHEPP,DREW --
14:25 65-46 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by STARZL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMASON,TONY 14:25

14:25 65-47 V 18 GOOD FT by STARZL,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by SHEPP,DREW 14:13
REBOUND OFF by SHEPP,DREW --

14:12 FOUL by STARZL,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by AHELEGBE,GAMELI 14:00 68-47 V21

ASSIST by THOMASON,TONY --

13:49 68-49 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ROBIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by AHELEGBE,GAMELI 13:33 71-49 V22
ASSIST by THOMASON,TONY --

13:15 MISS 3PTR by STARZL,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,ANDY --
GOOD 3PTR by MOELLER,ANDY 12:57 74-49 V 25
ASSIST by THOMASON,TONY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:53

12:38 MISS JUMPER by ORUM,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMASON,TONY 12:30 77-49 V 28
ASSIST by STATEN,JAMEL --
FOUL by TROTTER,RUEBEN 12:03

11:57 TURNOVER by JACKSON,ROBIN
STEAL by STATEN,JAMEL 11:51

11:35 77-51 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM
MISS JUMPER by AHELEGBE,GAMELI 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TROTTER,RUEBEN 11:19

11:19 STEAL by WIERSMA,ANDY
FOUL by MOELLER,ANDY 11:19

11:08 TURNOVER by JACKSON,ROBIN
STEAL by MOELLER,ANDY 11:06
TURNOVER by MOELLER,ANDY 11:05

10:51 TURNOVER by JACKSON,ROBIN
GOOD JUMPER by STATEN,JAMEL 10:41 79-51 V 28
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JOE --

10:22 MISS JUMPER by DALY,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MOELLER,ANDY --

10:18 FOUL by VANKLOMPENBURG,JEREM

GOOD JUMPER by TROTTER,RUEBEN 10:06 81-51 V 30



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,LUKE

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JOE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by STATEN,JAMEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOE

BLOCK by STATEN,JAMEL

REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STATEN,JAMEL

REBOUND DEF by STATEN,JAMEL

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JOE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JOE
FOUL by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by THOMASON,TONY
ASSIST by SWETALLA,NATE

STEAL by AHELEGBE,GAMELI

GOOD DUNK by AHELEGBE,GAMELI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by AHELEGBE,GAMELI

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by SWETALLA,NATE
ASSIST by THOMASON,TONY

MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,RUEBEN

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,RUEBEN
TURNOVER by TROTTER,RUEBEN

REBOUND DEF by MERGEN,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by SWETALLA,NATE

BLOCK by MERGEN,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,RUEBEN

FOUL by CLEAVE,ERIC VAN

MISS 3PTR by BABCOCK,CHRIS

FOUL by MERGEN,ERIC

83-51
83-54
85-54

87-54

87-55
87-56

90-56

92-56

92-58

94-58

97-58

97-60

97-62

V 32
V 29
V 31

V 33

V 32
V 31

V 34

V 36

V 34

V 36

V 39

VvV 37

V 35

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ROBIN

STEAL by JACKSON,ROBIN
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ROBIN

GOOD 3PTR by HOGAN,NIC

MISS JUMPER by STARZL,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALVIN

GOOD FT by BENTSEN,JOHN
GOOD FT by BENTSEN,JOHN
FOUL by BENTSEN,JOHN

TURNOVER by WIERSMA,ANDY

GOOD LAYUP by DALY,MATT(in the paint)

ASSIST by BENTSEN,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,MATT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by STARZL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by BENTSEN,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by BENTSEN,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by STARZL,ELIJAH

STEAL by JACKSON,ROBIN
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ROBIN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,PAT

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ROBIN

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ROBIN
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ROBIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by ANDERSON,PAT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ORUM,CHAD

MISS FT by BENTSEN,JOHN



REBOUND DEF by BABCOCK,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by SWETALLA,NATE
ASSIST by CLEAVE,ERIC VAN

REBOUND DEF by CLEAVE,ERIC VAN

GOOD 3PTR by BABCOCK,CHRIS
ASSIST by CLEAVE,ERIC VAN
FOUL by BABCOCK,CHRIS

TURNOVER by BABCOCK,CHRIS

STEAL by BABCOCK,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by MERGEN,ERIC
ASSIST by MCCONKEY,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
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01:25
01:18
01:18

100-
62

103-
62

103-
63

105-
63

Vv 38

V41

V 40

V 42

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BENTSEN,JOHN

FOUL by GLENN,EBON

MISS JUMPER by GLENN,EBON

MISS FT by FLETCHER,MATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FLETCHER,MATT

STEAL by GLENN,EBON
TURNOVER by GLENN,EBON

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ROBIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GLENN,EBON
REBOUND OFF by BENTSEN,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by BENTSEN,JOHN



